



*Be still and know.....*

*Be active and grow.....*

**2020**

## **TANDARA LUTHERAN CAMP**

### **Rates for Accommodation and Meals**

Adult Group room share **\$ 96.00** per person/night incl GST  
Children 2-10 years of Age **\$76.00** per person/night incl GST  
Infants under 2 years are no charge.

Please note the above rates:

1. Are per night and include dinner, supper, breakfast, lunch and morning and afternoon tea for each night booked (**except Friday**). Fresh fruit and hot or cold drinks are available throughout your stay. Groups arriving on Friday evening will be catered for from supper onwards.
2. Discounts are available for Lutheran Church groups with an ABN.
3. Most rooms have ensuite facilities (rooms 9&10 share a common bathroom.)
4. Guests are required to be responsible for the setting of tables and cleaning the dining area after each meal.
5. Guests will provide their own linen (sheets, pillowcase & towels) plus a pillow.
6. Group rates are based on the following minimum charges:
  - South Wing rooms 1-7 (50 Beds) 7 rooms **\$3,360p/n incl**(Min Charge 35 Adults)
  - North Wing rooms 8-13 (50 Beds) 7 rooms **\$3,360 p/n incl** (Min 35 Adults)
  - Sole use of Tandara; **\$5,760 p/n incl** (Min 60 Adults) - this minimum applies to all bookings for Peak times (approx. half of the year).
  - Rooms are allocated at 5 campers per room, extra rooms if available will be charged at **\$65 per room/inc** usage fee.
7. A two-night minimum applies to weekends and 3 nights per long weekend (a **\$15** surcharge incl GST, applies for a one-night stay).

### **Other Services:**

- Linen Hire is available: sheets, towel, pillow & pillow slip hire is **\$15** per person incl GST (this does not include making of beds). 3 weeks' notice is required to order in linen.
- Casual meals: extra main meals will be charged at **\$19** lunch, **\$24** dinner incl

### **Key Terms:**

- Payment is required within 2 business days.
- A booking fee of **\$1,500** incl GST is required with your booking.
- These tariffs are subject to alteration, but will hold firm after the payment of the booking fee.
- Prices are correct from January 1st 2020.
- For full terms, please refer to the booking form and general conditions of hire.